# 1300046052

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	ısiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only

MAR 28 2013 G. MCLEOD



700245555297

03/29/13--01001--010 \*\*130.00

13 MAR 28 PH 1: 45

13 HAR 28 PH 1:51
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSEE TO OPIN

50) 245-6051.	the state of the s
COVER	LETTER *
TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Old Fields Proces	Liability Company
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are sub	mitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter	to the following:
John M. Atta	ame of Person
i v	and of Porton
F	rm/Company
215 Detta Co	
	Address
Tallahassee To	32303
City/S	tate and Zip Code
E-mail address: (to be used for	future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please ca	11:
John Alford	t ( \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Name of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
□\$125.00 Filing Fee \$\square\$\$130.00 Filing Fee \$\square\$\$Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & □ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

Mailing Address
Registration Section
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

(additional copy is enclosed)

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

**OF** 

## OLD FIELDS PROPERTIES, LLC A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY



#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Old Fields Properties, LLC

#### ARTICLE II PURPOSE

The purpose of the limited liability company shall include the transaction of any and all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized in the state of Florida.

## ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The street and mailing address of the limited liability company is 1018 Thomasville Road, Suite 200A, Tallahassee, FL, 32303.

## ARTICLE III DURATION

The term of the limited liability company shall be perpetual.

## ARTICLE IV REGISTERED AGENT'S OFFICE AND SIGNATURE

The name, street address and signature of the registered agent of the limited liability company are as follows:

Frank L. Langston, 1018 Thomasville Road, Suite 200A, Tallahassee, Florida, 32303

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Frank-L. Langston, Registered Agent

## ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The limited liability company shall be member managed. The managing members are Frank L. Langston and Elizabeth A. Langston, whose address is 1018 Thomasville Road, Suite 200A, Tallahassee, FL, 32303, and each shall have the right and the complete power and authority to manage and operate the LLC.

#### ARTICLE VI EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of the limited liability company shall be the date of filing the Articles of Organization.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member executes this document on March 25, 2013 to be effective upon filing with the Florida Department of State.

Member:

Frank L. Langston